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Notice Regarding the Cease and Desist Order and the Surcharge Payment Order  
Issued by the Japan Fair Trade Commission 

 
 
As previously announced, Toyo Seikan Group Holdings, Ltd. (the “Company”) and its consolidated 
subsidiary Toyo Seikan Co., Ltd. (“Toyo Seikan”) were subjected to an onsite inspection on February 
6, 2018 by the Japan Fair Trade Commission (JFTC) for alleged violation of the Antimonopoly Act 
related to beverage can transactions. Since then, the two companies have been fully cooperating 
with the JFTC’s investigation. Today, Toyo Seikan has received a cease and desist order and a 
surcharge payment order from the JFTC. The details are described below. 

We deeply apologize to our shareholders, customers, suppliers and all other related parties for 
having caused great concern over this issue. 

 
 
1. Outline of the cease and desist order 

The JFTC confirmed that Toyo Seikan was involved in the violation of Article 3 of the Antimonopoly 
Act (Prohibition of unreasonable restraint of trade) regarding its beverage can transactions, and 
ordered the company to confirm that such violation has ceased to exist, to take necessary action 
to restore a fair competitive environment, to keep from engaging in similar acts against the law, 
and to take necessary measures to prevent the recurrence of such violation. 

 
2. Description of the surcharge payment order 

The amount of surcharge: 12,014,090,000 yen 
Payment due date: April 27, 2020 

 
3. Next steps 

We have seriously taken to heart the cease and desist order and the surcharge payment order 
issued this time and have been examining their details to carefully determine the next steps to 
address this issue. In addition, we, as a whole group, will enhance our ongoing efforts to prevent 
the recurrence of the violation. 



 
 

Regarding the food can transactions that were subjected to an onsite inspection by the JFTC on 
April 20, 2017, the JFTC has issued today a warning to Toyo Seikan, stating that the company 
was involved in certain acts that could have led to the violation of the Antimonopoly Act. We will 
continue to firmly commit ourselves to complying with laws and regulations. 

 
4. Impact of the surcharge payment on fiscal 2019 financial results 

As announced in the press release on July 31, 2019, “Notice regarding the revision of 
consolidated earnings forecast for fiscal 2019”, the Company has already recorded a provision 
for antitrust law-related loss of 12,014.09 million yen on a consolidated basis under extraordinary 
losses for the first quarter of fiscal 2019 (the year ending March 2020). 

 
 


